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List Of College Holiday- 2025

S.No Holiday Date Day No. of Days
01 Republic Day 26 January Sunday 01 Day
02 Holi 14 & 15 March Friday & Saturday 02 Day
03 Id-Ul-Fitar (Eid) 31 March Monday 01 Day
04 Good Friday 18 April Friday 01 Day
05 Bakrid 07 June Saturday 01 Day
06 Independence Day 15 August Friday 01 Day
07 Durga Puja 29, 30 Sept. & 01 Monday, Tuesday & | 03 Day

October Wednesday
08 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02 October Thursday 01 Day
09 Diwali 22 & 23 October Wednesday & 02 Day
Thursday
10 Chhath Puja 27 & 28 October Monday & Tuesday | 02 Day
11 Christmas Day 25 December Thursday 01 Day
>

The above holiday are not applicable to those engaged in essential services including clinical teachers. Filed
Working staff i.e. Electrician. Driver, Plumber, Telephone operator and hospital staff etc.

All categories of persons associated with emergency and clinical work will have to perform their duty
during the above-mentioned holidays except on O.P.D. Holidays of basic of roster arrangement.
Participation in all the national festivals and other functions of the organization is mandatory for all

employees and students.

The day and date of Muslim Festival are subject to visibility of moon and change accordingly.
The aforesaid list of holidays has been prepared by the management of HAMCH and subject to changes

and modification.
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Sandeep Singh
Sharing this document for your review. Please add your inputs as comments directly in the document. Looking forward to your feedback!


